COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

P. C. Reference	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACT 1963 & 1976 PLANNING REGISTER PLANNING REGISTER 85A/1232					
1. LOCATION	Sites 41-63 incl. Kiltipper Drive, Aylesbury, Sallaght					
2. PROPOSAL	Revision of approved housing layout, involving additional dwelling					
3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION	NO. NO.	Date Further Particulars (b) Received 1				
4. SUBMITTED BY	Name D. McCarthy & Co., Address Lynwood House, Balli	McCarthy & Co., nwood House, Ballinteer Road, Dublin 16				
5. APPLICANT	Name Frank Diggina (Build A Parkhill West, Kil Address	lers) Ltd., .namanagh				
6. DECISION	O.C.M. No. \$\frac{1}{4000/85} Date 14th Nov., 1985	Notified 14th Nov., 1985 Effect To grant permission				
7. GRANT	O.C.M. No. P/4915/85A Date 19th Dec., 1985	Notified 19th Dec., 1985 Effect Permission granted				
8. APPEAL	Notified Type	Decision Effect				
9. APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3)	Date of application	Decision				
10. COMPENSATION Ref. in Compensation Register						
11. ENFORCEMENT Ref. in Enforcement Register						
12. PURCHASE NOTICE		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
13. REVOCATION or AMENDMENT						
14,						
15.		Regi				
Checked by	Date					

Future Print

DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL

724755 (ext. 262 264)

PLANNING DEPARTMENT, BLOCK 2, IRISH LIFE CENTRE, LR. ABBEY STREET, DUBLIN 1

P/4915/85A

Notification of Grant of Permission/Approxitxxx

Lecal Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963-1982

То	is as D. McCarthy & Co., Press visit of the contract of	Decision (Number a		Pate P/4000/85 - 14/11/85							
Lynwood House, Regis			Register Reference No								
							Appl	cant Frank Diggins (Builders) Ltd.	er keriosi iki es e	in sin	ਨੇਲਵੇਨਲਾਤੇ ਜੋਵੇਂ 50 ਸਵਭੌਵਿਕਦਰ ਸਭ ਸਕਾਬਦਲਾਗਦਾ (ਤੇ ਦਸਤਾ ਸਵਕਾਲਤਾਤਤ ਤ
							A PE	ERMISSION/APPROVAL has been granted for the developm	ent describe	d b	elow subject to the undermentioned conditions
	revision of approved houseing layout,	1. 2									
(r elle lii	41-63 (Incl.) Kiltipper Drive, Aylesby	iry, Tall	gh	ngen von von die Auften von der							
	CONDITIONS			REASONS FOR CONDITIONS							
1.	 That the development to be carried out in its entirety in accordance with the plans, particulars and specifications lodged with the appli- cation, save as may be required by the other conditions attached hereto. 		1	To ensure that the development shall be in accordance with the permission and that effective control be maintained.							
2	That before development commences, approval under the Bye-Laws to be obtained and all conditions of that approbserved in the development	e Building oval to be	2	In order to comply with the Sanitary Services Acts, 1878-1964.							
3	That the proposed house be used as a single dwelling u	nit.	3	To prevent unauthorised development.							
4	That a financial contribution in the sum of £111,000. be paid by the proposer to the Dublin County Council to cost of provision of public services in the area of the development, and which facilitate this development; this cost obe paid before the commencement on the site.	wards the proposed	٠.	The provision of such services in the area by the Council will facilitate the proposed development. It is considered reasonable that the developer should contribute towards the cost of providing the services.							
;	·-										
		,		75 5							
Sign	ed on behalf of the Dublin County Council	tinte or establish		Contd./							
MP	ORTANT: Turn overleaf for further information		-	For Principal Officer							

Approval of the Council under Building Bye-Laws must be obtained before the development is commenced and the terms

of approval must be complied with in the carrying out of the work.

REASONS FOR CONDITIONS

- That no development under any permission granted pursuant to this decision be commenced until security for the provision and satisfactory completion of services including maintenance until takenin-charge by the Local Authority of roads, open space, carparks, sewers, watermains or drains has been given by:
 - (a) Lodgment with the Council of an approved Insurance Company Bond in the sum of 246,000.00 (two hundred and forty thousand pounds which shall be renewed by the developer from time to time as required during the course of the development and kept in force by him until such time as the roads, open space, carparks, sewers, watermains and drains are taken-in-charge by the Council.

Or/

(b) Lodgment with the Council of Cash of £150,000.00 to be applied by the Council at its absolute discretion, if such services are not duly provided to its satisfaction on the provision and completion of such services to standard specification. Or/

(c) Lodgment with the Planning Authority of a letter of guarantee issued by any body approved by the Planning Authority for the purpose in respect of the proposed development in accordance with the guarantee scheme agreed with the Planning Authority.

and such lodgment in either case has been acknowledged in writing by the Council.

Merce xweet and a state of a stat DIRECTOR RESERVOIS DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

If the amount of security required by the condition has not been lodged with the Planning Authority within 12 months of the date of this decision, the amount required shall be adjusted in accordance with any increase in the Consumer Price Index, which occurs between the date of this decision and the date on with the condition is satisfied.

Note: When development has been completed, the Council may pursue the bond to secure completion of the works required to bring the estate up to the standard for taking in charge.

5 To ensure that a ready sanction may be available to the Council to induce the provision of services and prevent disamenity in the development.

DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL

P./4.9.1 5/85/PLANNING DEPARTMENT.

UNCIL
PLANNING DEPARTMENT.
PRIOCK 2.

LR ABBEY STREET, DUBLIN 1.

Tel 724755 lext. 262, 264)

Notification of Grant of Permission / Application / Application of Grant of Permission / Application / Appli

D. McCarthy & Co.,			Decision Order Number and Date P/4000/85 - 14/11/85				
Lynwood House, Ballinteer Road,			Register Reference No				
	ablin 16.		Application Received on 17/9/85				
Αŗ	oplicant Frank Diggins (Builders) Ltd.						
A	PERMISSION APPROVAL has been granted for the developme	nt describe	d below subject to the undermentioned conditions				
(i	incl.) Kiltipper Drive, Aylesbury, Tallaght.	esen semen er)	සම ^{කරන} කිරීමට සිට සිට සිට සිට සහ සහ සහ සහ සහ සහ සේ සහ සම සහ සම සහ සම				
SU	BJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS	=					
_	CONDITIONS	2	REASONS FOR CONDITIONS				
6	That all necessary measures be taken by the contractor to pre- spillage or deposit of clay, rubble or other debris on adjoinin during the course of the works.	vent the ig roads	6 To protect the amenities of the area				
7	That all public services to the proposed development, in electrical, telephone cables and equipment, be located under throughout the entire site.	cluding rground	7 in the interest of amenity.				
8	That public lighting be provided as each street is occur accordance with a scheme to be approved by the County Coun- to provide street lighting to the standard required by the Council.	cil so as	8 In the interest of amenity and public safety.				
9	That no dwellinghouse be occupied until all the services has connected thereto and are operational.	ve been	9 In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.				
10	That the area shown as open space be levelled, soiled, seed landscaped to the satisfaction of the County Council and available for use by residents on completion of their dwelling.	to be	10in the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.				
11	That the water supply and drainage arrangements, including disposal of surface water, be in accordance with the requirements. The County Council	ing the lents of	11In order to comply with the Sanitary Services Acts, 1878 - 1964,				
		2	# :				
		ļ					
			Condf				
Sig	ned on behalf of the Dublin County Council	aksistai medi					
an areas			For Principal Officer				
MPORTANT: Turn overleaf for further information							

Approval of the Council under Building Bye-Laws must be obtained before the development is commenced and the terms of approval must be complied with in the carrying out of the work.

- 12 That all watermain tappings, branch connections, swabbing and chlorination, be carried out by the County Council, Sanitary Services Department and that the cost thereof be paid to the County Council before any development commences.
- 13 That an acceptable street naming and house numbering scheme be submitted to and approved by the County Council before any constructional work takes place on the proposed houses.
- 14 That screen walls in block or similar durable materials not less than 2 metres high, suitably capped and rendered, be provided at the necessary locations so as to screen rear gardens from public view. The specific locations and extent of walling must be fully discussed and agreed with the County Council before construction. Timber fencing is not acceptable.
- 15 That the developer shall construct and maintain to the Council's standard for taking in charge all the roads, including footpaths, verges, public lighting, open space, sewers, watermains or drains forming part of the development, until taken in charge by the Council.
- 16. That the areas shown and conditioned as open space be fenced off during construction work and shall not be used for the purpose of site compaunds or for the storage of plant, materials or spal.

17. The following requirements of the parks Department in relation to open space, to be adhered to in the development:-

- a. the boundary of the open space where it adjoins
 Carrickmore Garth to be defined by a low wall plus
 railing; a railing to a height of 1.8metres as per
 requirements of the Parks Department is to be
 erected along the southern boundary of the spen space
 area. Details of the specification to be submitted
 and agreed with the Pakks Department prior to the
 commencement of development.
- b. The boundary treatment as per (a) above to be erected prior to the commencement of house construction on the site. No dumping of spoil or building materials to occur on the open space.

- 12 To comply with public health requirements and to ensure adequate standards of workmanship. As the provision of these services by the County Council will facilitate the proposed development, it is considered reasonable that the Council should recoup the cost.
- 1.3 In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.
- 14 In the interest of visual amenity.
- 15 In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.
 - 16. B protect the amenities of the area.
 - 17. In order to comply with the requirements of the Parks Department

Contd./...

DORFIN COONTA COONCIT

Tel 724755 (ext. 262/264)

F . 4.9.15/8 PABBEY STREET,

PLANNING DEPARTMENT, BLOCK 2, IRISH LIFE CENTRE,

Form A1-Future Print Ltd.

Notification of Grant of Permission/Approved XXXX Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963-1983

To. D. McCarthy & Co.,	Decision Order Number and Date P/4000/85 - 14/11/85				
Lynwood House,	Register Reference No				
Ballinteer Road,					
Dublin 16	Application Received on 17/9/85				
Applicant Frank Diggins (Builders) Ltd					
A PERMISSION/APPROVAL has been granted for the development revision of approved housing layout, in (incl.) Kiltipper Drive, Exlesbuty. Tal	ent described below subject to the undermentioned conditions.				
CONDITIONS	REASONS FOR CONDITIONS				
be submitted and agreed with the Parks Deprior to the commencement of development landscape scheme to comply with the Draft Standards for the Development of open spacepy of which is available from the Parks ment. Completion Date for all landscape. d. In the event of (c) above not being complethe applicant must may a financial contriof £300. per house towards the cost of defect of the open space by the County Council, commencement of development. e. A scheme of street tree planting plus spemst be submitted and agreed with the Parks Department prior to the commencement of dement. The phasing of the street tree plant be agreed with the Parks Department.	epartment The ice, a Depart ied with bution velopment prior to cification ks evelop—				
18. That a separation distance of 2m3m as per Development Plan standards be provided between dwellings for the full length of the gable with the control of	r 18. In the interest of the proper				
Signed on behalf of the Dublin County Council	For Principal Officer Date: 19 DEC 1985				

al of the Council under Building Bye-Laws must be obtained before the development is commenced and the

of approval must be complied with in the carrying out of the work.

19. That the existing hedgerow boundary to the rear of house nos. 53-63 incl. be retained in this development or in lies of retention be replaced by a 2m high concrete block wall, capped and plastered to the requirements of the Council. Details of the proposed screen fence to the rear of house nos. 41-51 incl. which should be of durable construction are to be agreed with the Planning Authority prior to commencement of development.

19. In the interest of visual amenity and in the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.

AK:

19 DEC 1985